Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## DYNAMIC HOLDINGS LIMITED 達力集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 29)

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF** HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Dynamic Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 11 July 2019, the branch share registrar and transfer office of the Company in Hong Kong, Tricor Tengis Limited (the "Branch Share Registrar"), will change its address from Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

> Level 54, Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

> By Order of the Board **Dynamic Holdings Limited WONG Oi Yee, Polly** Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 June 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Dr. TAN Lucio C. (Chairman), Mr. CHIU Siu Hung, Allan (Chief Executive Officer), Mrs. TAN Carmen K., Mr. TAN Lucio Jr. Khao, Mr. TAN Michael Gonzales, Mr. PASCUAL Ramon Sy, Mr. CHUA Joseph Tan and Ms. TAN Vivienne Khao as executive Directors; and Mr. CHONG Kim Chan, Kenneth, Dr. FOK Kam Chu, John, Mr. GO Patrick Lim, Mr. TAN *Kenway Hao and Mr. NGU Angel as independent non-executive Directors.*